

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12733 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12737 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12755 of 2025**

=====

SWASTIK INTERNATIONAL**Versus****PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR JAYDEVSINH CHUDASAMA(13128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**
PRIYADARSHI MANISH WITH MR VATSAL K TRIVEDI(10957) WITH MS.
MADHURI for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS HARDIKA VYAS(11450) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 12/09/2025****COMMON ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Priyadarshi Manish with
learned advocate Mr. Vatsal K. Trivedi with
learned advocate Ms. Madhuri for the petitioner
has submitted that Notification No. 21 of 2025
dated 26.6.2025 for levy of anti-dumping duty on
various goods is not applicable in the facts of
each case either that Bill of Entries submitted
prior to the date of Notification or the goods
imported by the petitioner are not covered by the
Notification.

Considering the above submissions, Issue Notice, returnable on 18.9.2025.

To be listed on the top of the Board.

Direct Service through email is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

SAJ GEORGE

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)