

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12733 of 2025**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12737 of 2025**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12755 of 2025**

=====

**SWASTIK INTERNATIONAL**

**Versus**

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR JAYDEVSINH CHUDASAMA(13128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VATSAL K TRIVEDI(10957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH R SHARMA(6157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 26/09/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Utkarsh Sharma for the respondents, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

**(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)**

RAGHUNATH R NAIR